
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

St. Petersburg, RUS January 28 - February 3, 2019 Hard, Rebound Ace $823,000
STATUS NAT. MAIN DRAW DOUBLES
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RANK POINTS

51 470

68 305

83 185

121 100

1

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: Adv-190/Dbls-216/Best of-94 WTA SUPERVISOR(S) Tony Cho

WITHDRAWALS

1 

PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM)

M. GASPARYAN/E. MAKAROVA

75 75

ALTERNATES/LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

10

5

7

 4

WC

9

8

14

1

3

11

2

4

6

WINNER $44,200

4

12  3

13

16  2

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.WTATENNIS.com FIRST ROUND $3,570

BACSINSZKY, Timea / ZVONAREVA, Vera

SEEDED TEAMS

QUARTER-FINALIST $6,565

1 ATAWO, Raquel / SREBOTNIK, Katarina

St. Petersburg Ladies Trophy

3 AOYAMA, Shuko / MAROZAVA, Lidziya SEMI-FINALIST $12,905

MLADENOVIC, Kristina / VOSKOBOEVA, Galina FINALIST $23,6152

15

ATAWO, Raquel

SREBOTNIK, Katarina

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

LAPKO, Vera

VORACOVA, Renata

MITU, Andreea

MAROZAVA, Lidziya

GASPARYAN, Margarita

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina

AZARENKA, Victoria

DANILOVIC, Olga

V. KUDERMETOVA

V. LAPKO

76(9) 76(1)

OSTAPENKO, Jelena

SHALIMOVA, Ekaterina

BACSINSZKY, Timea

ZVONAREVA, Vera

K. FLIPKENS

A. VAN UYTVANCK

63 57 10-7

A. KALINSKAYA

V. KUZMOVA

61 63

D. MISHINA

E. SHALIMOVA

62 64

64 64

M. GASPARYAN

E. MAKAROVA

61 26 10-8

63 46 10-7

A. MITU

R. OLARU

76(4) 62

L. ARRUABARRENA

A. PANOVA

O. DANILOVIC

A. KRUNIC

A. KALINSKAYA

V. KUZMOVA

K. FLIPKENS

A. VAN UYTVANCK

46 61 10-3

60 63

A. KALINSKAYA

V. KUZMOVA

M. GASPARYAN

E. MAKAROVA

75 61

A. PANOVA

M. GASPARYAN

E. MAKAROVA

L. ARRUABARRENA

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

VAN UYTVANCK, Alison

KANIA, Paula

KUZMOVA, Viktoria

KALINSKAYA, Anna

SIZIKOVA, Yana

ADAMCZAK, Monique

MOORE, Jessica

MISHINA, Daria

GAVRILOVA, Daria

KRUNIC, Aleksandra

AOYAMA, Shuko

VOSKOBOEVA, Galina

OLARU, Raluca

ARRUABARRENA, Lara

PANOVA, Alexandra

MLADENOVIC, Kristina


